
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1090

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17th DECEMBER, 2018


Scholarship Schemes

†1090. SHRI SUKHBIR SINGH JAUNAPURIA:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

मानव संसाधन िवकास मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has proposed any new scholarship scheme for the promotion of higher education in coming years;

(b) if so, whether the University Grants Commission (UGC) has submitted the said proposal to the

Ministry;

(c) if so, the names of the categories of students to be covered under the scheme; and

(d) the time by which the decision is likely to be taken in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(Dr. Satya Pal Singh)


(a) No Madam, the University Grants Commission (UGC) has informed that it has no proposal under consideration to launch any new scholarship scheme to promote higher education.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.


*****

